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18 April 2015

Overall Winner: Robert Woodside Jnr/Bl‘rucle Drummond [Mazda MX-5]
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Dungannon Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Springfling Targa Rally

18 Apr 15

O 00 NO UL B WN -

W INNNMNMNNNNNNNRRRRERRRER P R
O WO NOOWULBDSWNRPROWVWOONOODUDWNR O

Num |Driver

Robert Woodside Jnr
Ashley Lamont

Mark Faulkner
Dermot Carnegie
Allan Harryman
David Crothers

Paul Williamson
Bryan Mutch

Tim Woodside
Damien Mooney
Robert Woodside Snr
Karl O'Donoghue
Simon Woodside
Frank Lenehan
Steven Ferguson
Drew Wylie

Richard Swanston
Mark Stewart

Paul Cartmill

Jason Dobbin

Arthur Mc Mullan
Steven Cromie

Neil Fletcher
Graham O Donoghue
Rodney Mc Cready
Ronnie Boyd

David Young

Niall Mc Kenna
Gerard Hughes
Corey Hamilton
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Bruce Drummond
Geoffrey Lamont
David Crossen
Kevin Fagan

Suz Graham
Barbara Kane
Connor Kennedy
Ken Mc Entee
Gary Woodside
Seamus McGuckin
Paul Woodside
Evin Hughes
Andrew Blair
Olwen Blair

Mark King
Jonathon Charlesson
Ciaran Carey

Alan Gilkinson
Adrian Park
Cathal Mulgrew
Adam Mc Mullan
Chris Henry

Laura Fletcher

lan Mc Culloch
Shiralee Mc Cready
Tristan Kelly
Richard Nelson
Bill Arbuthnot
Paul Hughes

Ross Hamilton

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Ford Escort Mkl RS

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
Ford Escort

Toyota Starlet

Mazda MX-5

Toyota Starlet

Peugeot 106
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

Vauxhall Tigra

Ford Anglia
Nissan Micra

Ford Escort Mexico

Rover 200

Mazda MX-5
Ford Puma

Morris Mini
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Honda Civic
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1577
1605
1609
1611
1617
1623
1654
1660
1662
1667
1678
1680
1686
1692
1693
1704
1707
1714
1753
1769
1770
1779
1784
1786
1794
1801
1805
1808
1826
1831

Gap lead

28
32
34
40
46
77
83
85
90
101
103
109
115
116
127
130
137
176
192
193
202
207
209
217
224
228
231
249
254

Gap previous
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

18 Apr 15

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Num |Driver

28
60
59
42
41
46
23
51
36
39
47
40
24
48
53
55
43
37
30
31
34
17
56
38
44
16
20

35
19

Sean Devlin

Chris Nelson
Darren Fleck
Kevin McNamee
Jim Allen

Chris Arthur

Will McAlistair
Robert Allingham
Liam Shaw
Fergus Mallon
Glynn Mc Combe
Alister Barker
Maurice Eakin
Kenny Martin
Leslie Hawe
Francis Rhatigan
Sean Mc Elhennon
Richard Pender
Mark Mc Keown
Daniel Henderson
Mark Brien
Gilmore Magee
Jonathan White
Peter Faulkner
Michael Rice
Terence Dillon
Andy Johnson
Norman Ferguson
Alan Reid

Simon Brien
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Kirk Graham
Mark Hegarty
Gary Wilson
Redmond Mcnamee
John Erwin
Alastair Robinson
Harry McAlistair
Thomas Maxwell
John Shaw

Chris Mallon
Dorothy Mc Combe
Arnold Telford
Vanessa Eakin
Philip Coote
Gareth Hawe
Tom Rhatigan
Jason Fullen

Mark Mc Loughlin
Ivan Mc Keown
John Henderson
Anna Brien
Mervyn Gregg
Chris White

Anne Smyth
Darragh Rice
Donard Mc Cann
Michael Johnson
B Mooney
William McMullan
Mark Wright

Mazda MX-5
Renault Clio
BMW 316ti
Mazda MX-5
Renault Clio
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
VW Golf
Mazda MX-5
MG ZR

Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Ford Ka

MG ZR

BMW 318ti
Nissan Micra
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Vauxhall Corsa
MG Midget
Toyota MR2
Mazda MX-5
Austin Healey Sprite
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 206
MG Midget

IS
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1832
1842
1846
1854
1857
1858
1862
1866
1873
1883
1898
1903
1911
1924
1926
1929
1959
2076
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gap lead
255
265
269
277
280
281
285
289
296
306
321
326
334
347
349
352
382
499

Gap previous

117
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Dungannon Motor Club

Class 1: Masters and Experts; Front Wheel Drive

1
2

Num|Driver/Navigator

7
10
4

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1692
Steven Ferguson/Mark King Peugeot 106 1693
Norman Ferguson/B Mooney Peugeot 106 DNF

Class 2: Masters and Experts; Rear Wheel Drive

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

1 5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 1577
2 8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont Mazda MX-5 1605
3 3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort Mkl RS 1611
4 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 1617
5 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1623
6 9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside Ford Escort 1678
7 6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 1686
8 11 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexico 1784
Class 3: Semi-Experts; Front Wheel Drive
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total
1 21 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin Citroén Saxo 1667
2 12 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes Toyota Starlet 1680
3 18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroén Saxo 1707
4 54 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch Rover 200 1786
5 27 David Young/Richard Nelson Morris Mini 1805
6 24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin Peugeot 106 Rallye 1911
Class 4: Semi-Experts; Rear Wheel Drive
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car Total
1 26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen Mazda MX-5 1609
2 25 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1654
3 14 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee Mazda MX-5 1660
4 13 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 1662
5 15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson Mazda MX-5 1704
6 29 Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan Ford Anglia 1770
7 22 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 1826
8 28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham Mazda MX-5 1832
9 23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair Mazda MX-5 1862
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 DNF
16 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann Mazda MX-5 DNF
20 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin Healey Sprite DNF
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright MG Midget DNF

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net

Springfling Targa Rally

Class 5: Novices; Front Wheel Drive

Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator

57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew

to lead to previous

Car

Vauxhall Tigra

1
1 1 2 49 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry Nissan Micra
3 33 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma
4 45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton Honda Civic
5 60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Renault Clio
to lead to previous 6 41 lJim Allen/John Erwin Renault Clio
7 51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell VW Golf
28 28 8 39 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR
34 6 9 47 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe  Toyota Starlet
40 6 10 43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen Ford Ka
46 6 11 37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin MG ZR
101 55 31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra
109 8 56 Jonathan White/Chris White Vauxhall Corsa
207 98 35 Alan Reid/William McMullan Peugeot 206
Class 6: Novices; Rear Wheel Drive
to lead to previous Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator Car
50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson Mazda MX-5
13 13 2 52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5
40 27 3 32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready Mazda MX-5
119 79 4 58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot Mazda MX-5
138 19 5 59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 316ti
244 106 6 42 Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee  Mazda MX-5
7 46 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5
8 36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw Mazda MX-5
to lead to previous 9 40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford Mazda MX-5
10 48 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5
45 45 11 53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe Mazda MX-5
51 6 12 55 Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan MG Midget
53 2 30 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown BMW 318ti
95 42 34 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget
161 66 38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth MG Midget
217 56 44 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice Toyota MR2
223 6
253 30

18 Apr 15
to lead to previous
10 10
32 22
62 30
73 11
88 15
97 9
114 17
129 15
190 61
307 117
to lead to previous
39 39
80 41
94 14
132 38
140 8
144 4
159 15
189 30
210 21
212 2
215 3
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

18 Apr 15

Coh A Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Coh B| Time | Time
Tamnamore Haddens Starplan Rhone House Stockdales Hillkirk McSorleys Card1| Card 1
Score [Time+penl] Score [Time+penl| Score ([Time+pen]| Score [Time+penl| Score ([Time+penl| Score [Time+penl [ Score [Time + pen] Total |Position

5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummont Mazda MX-5 2 44 [44] 42 [42] 37 [37] 87 [87] 83 [83] 89 [89] 54  Bogey 436 1
8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont Mazda MX-5 2 46 [46] 40 [40] 37 [37] 90 [90] 87 [87] 88 [88] 54  Bogey 442 2
26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen Mazda MX-5 4 45 [45] 41 [41] 41  [36+5] | 105 [105] 85 [85] 89 [89] 54  Bogey 460 5
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort MkI Rt 2 45 [45] 43 [43] 39 [39] 90 [90] 87 [87] 91 [91] 54  Bogey 449 3
1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda MX-5 2 46 [46] 47 [47] 38 [38] 91 [91] 97 [87+10]] 92 [92] 54  Bogey 465 8
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 47 [47] 43 [43] 38 [38] 94 [94] 88 [88] 100 [100] 54  Bogey 464 7
25 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 48 (48] 44 [44] 39 [39] 89 [89] 92 [92] 94 [94] 54  Bogey 460 5
14 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee Mazda MX-5 4 46 [46] 45 [45] 39 [39] 97 [97] 78 Bogey | 106 [106] 56 [56] 467 9
13 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside Mazda MX-5 4 47 [47] 49 [49] 51 [46+45] | 92 [92] 90 [90] 96 [96] 54  Bogey 479 15
21 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin  Citroén Saxo 3 47 [47] 46 [46] 41 [41] 96 [96] 92 [92] 98 [98] 54 [54] 474 12
9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside ~Ford Escort 2 51 [51] 57 [57] 47 [47] 90 [90] 91 [91] 95 [95] 63 [63] 494 19
12 Karl 0'Donoghue/Evin Hughes Toyota Starlet 3 49 [49] 44 [44] 43 [43] 95 [95] 89 [89] 95 [95] 56 [56] 471 10
6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair Mazda MX-5 2 47 [47] 66 FAIL 38 [38] 91 [91] 90 [90] 93 [93] 54  Bogey 479 15

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 47 [47] 45 [45] 39 [39] 99 [99] 93 [93] 96 [96] 55 [55] 474 12
10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King Peugeot 106 1 45 [45] 44 [44] 38 [38] 144 Max 85 [85] 90 [90] 54 [54] 500 24
15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson Mazda MX-5 4 52 [52] 47 [47] 43 [43] 94 [94] 97 [92+5]| 97 [97] 56 [56] 486 18
18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey Citroén Saxo 3 47 [47] 45 [45] 41 [41] 96 [96] 91 [91] 98 [98] 55 [55] 473 11
50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson Mazda MX-5 6 50 [50] 45 [45] 42 [42] 108 [98+10]| 92 [92] 108 [98+10]| 55 [55] 500 24
52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park Mazda MX-5 6 50 [50] 46 [46] 44 [44] 99 [99] 97 [97] 101  [101] 57 [57] 494 19
57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew Vauxhall Tigra 5 50 [50] 66 FAIL 48 [43+5]| 97 [97] 89 [89] 102 [102] 56 [56] 508 31
29 Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan  Ford Anglia 4 50 [50] 49 [49] 43 [43] 100 [100] 98 [98] 103 [103] 55 [55] 498 22
49 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry Nissan Micra 5 56 [56] 66 FAIL 42 [42] 100 [100] 95 [95] 98 [98] 55 [55] 512 32
11 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort Mexic 2 47 [47] 44 [44] 44 [44] 98 [98] 94 [94] 95 [95] 54 [54] 476 14
54 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch  Rover 200 3 51 [51] 47 [47] 44 [44] 102 [102] 96 [96] 105 [105] 71 [71] 516 36
32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready Mazda MX-5 6 50 [50] 46 [46] 44 [44] 101  [101] 95 [95] 102 [102] 56 [56] 494 19
33 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly Ford Puma 5 51 [51] 47 [47] 42 [42] 100 [100] 95 [95] 103  [103] 68 [68] 506 27
27 David Young/Richard Nelson Morris Mini 3 51 [51] 47 [47] 47  [42+5] | 102 [102] 97 [97] 105 [105] 58 [58] 507 29
58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot Mazda MX-5 6 51 [51] 50 [50] 48 [43+5]| 101 [101] 96 [96] 110 [100+10] 56 [56] 512 32
22 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 51 [51] 66 FAIL 45 [45] 100 [100] | 101 [101] | 120 FAIL 55 [55] 538 47
45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton Honda Civic 5 54 [54] 50 [50] 49 [44+5]| 101 [101] 96 [96] 106  [106] 59 [59] 515 35
28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham Mazda MX-5 4 50 [50] 46 [46] 46  [41+5]| 103 [103] 98 [98] 105 [105] 59 [59] 507 29
60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Renault Clio 5 50 [50] 48 [48] 80 FAIL 97 [97] 94 [94] 98 [98] 90 FAIL 557 54
59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 316ti 6 52 [52] 53 [53] 47 [47] 106 [106] | 104 [104] | 105 [105] 57 [57] 524 38
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Coh A Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Coh B| Time | Time
Tamnamore Haddens Starplan Rhone House Stockdales Hillkirk McSorleys Card1| Card 1
Score [Time+penl] Score [Time+penl| Score ([Time+pen]| Score [Time+penl| Score ([Time+penl| Score [Time+penl [ Score [Time + pen] Total |Position
42 Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee Mazda MX-5 6 49 [49] 49 [49] 44 [44] 99 [99] 101 [101] | 105 [105] 67 [67] 514 34
41 lim Allen/John Erwin Renault Clio 5 53 [53] 50 [50] 59 [59] 103 [103] | 102 [102] | 103 [103] 60 [60] 530 42
46 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 6 50 [50] 66 [47+60]] 80 FAIL 106 [106] | 101 [101] | 103 [103] 56 [56] 562 55
23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair Mazda MX-5 4 53 [53] 53 [53] 46 [46] 104 [104] | 101 ([101] | 107 [107] 65 [65] 529 41
51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell VW Golf 5 53 [53] 59 [59] 45 [45] 106  [106] 98 [98] 118 [108+10] 58 [58] 537 46
36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw Mazda MX-5 6 70 [70] 66 FAIL 48 [48] 103 [103] | 101 [101] | 103 [103] 63 [63] 554 51
39 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 5 52 [52] 66 FAIL 54 [54] 101 [101] 96 [96] 112 [112] 90 FAIL 571 56
47 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe Toyota Starlet 5 53 [53] 55 [55] 55 [55] 112 [112] | 109 [109] | 107 [107] 60 [60] 551 50
40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford Mazda MX-5 6 58 [58] 52 [52] 43 [43] 110 [110] | 100 [100] | 107 [107] 60 [60] 530 42
24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin Peugeot 106 Rally 3 51 [51] 52 [52] 45 [45] 107 [107] | 104 [104] | 107 [107] 61 [61] 527 40
48 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote Mazda MX-5 6 50 [50] 66 FAIL 57 [57] 100 [100] 93 [93] 108  [108] 56 [56] 530 42
53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe Mazda MX-5 6 56 [56] 66 FAIL 48 [48] 106  [106] 101  [101] 112 [112] 60 [60] 549 49
55 Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan MG Midget 6 50 [50] 66 FAIL 44 [44] 114 [104+10] 104 [104] | 105 [105] 59 [59] 542 48
43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen Ford Ka 5 54 [54] 66 FAIL 46 [46] 114  [114] | 115 [105+10] 120 FAIL 60 [60] 575 58
37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin MG ZR 5 57 [57] 56 [56] 80 FAIL 115 [115] 113 [113] 112 [112] 71 [71] 604 59
30 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown BMW 318ti 6 50 [50] 66 FAIL 80 FAIL 95 [95] 106 [96+10]] 103 [103] 55 [55] 555 52
31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson  Nissan Micra 5 52 [52] 60 [60] 45 [45] 107  [107] 99 [99] 112 [112] 58 [58] 533 45
34 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget 6 49 [49] 66 [44+60]] 60 [55+5]| 94 [94] 110 [100+10] 120 FAIL 57 [57] 556 53
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 52 [52] 48 (48] 42 [42] 102 [102] | 100 [100] | 100 [100] 59 [59] 503 26
56 Jonathan White/Chris White Vauxhall Corsa 5 50 [50] 46 [46] 47  [42+5]| 101 [101] 96 [96] 103  [103] 56 [56] 499 23
38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth MG Midget 6 52 [52] 48 [48] 45 [45] 98 [98] 109 [109] 99 [99] 55 [55] 506 27
44 WMichael Rice/Darragh Rice Toyota MR2 6 52 [52] 59 [49+10]] 80 FAIL 107 [107] 98 [98] 120 FAIL 55 [55] 571 56
16 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann Mazda MX-5 4 47 [47] 46 [46] 42 [42] 96 [96] 90 [90] 106  [106] 54 [54] 481 17
20 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin Healey Spri 4 50 [50] 48 [48] 50 [50] 104 [104] | 103 [103] | 111 [111] 60 [60] 526 39
4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney Peugeot 106 1 44 [44] 42 [42] 39 [39] 89 [89] 98 [88+10]| 91 [91] 54  Bogey 457 4
35 Alan Reid/William McMullan Peugeot 206 5 48 [48] 51 [51] 41 [41] 93 [93] 105 [95+10]] 93 [93] 90 FAIL 521 37
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright MG Midget 4 47 [47] 43 [43] 80 FAIL | 1887 [ 1878 [ 1888 [l 1854 [l 1800 | 9477 60
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Coh c| Time

Tamnamore Haddens Starplan Rhone House Stockdales Hillkirk McSorleys Card 2

Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score (Time+pen] | Score (Time+pen] Total
5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummon{ 44 [44] 41 [41] 40 [35+5] 85 [85] 85 [85] 86 [86] 54  Bogey 435
8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 44 [44] 50 [40+10]| 36 [36] 87 [87] 90 [90] 87 [87] 54 Bogey 448
26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 44 [44] 40 [40] 37 [37] 85 [85] 88 [88] 88 [88] 54  Bogey 436
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 44 [44] 41 [41] 36 [36] 87 [87] 89 [89] 88 [88] 54 Bogey 439
1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 44 [44] 42 [42] 36 [36] 88 [88] 84 [84] 87 [87] 54 Bogey 435
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 45 [45] 41 [41] 37 [37] 87 [87] 88 [88] 92 [92] 54 Bogey 444
25 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 46 [46] 42 [42] 38 [38] 89 [89] 93 [93] 93 [93] 54  Bogey 455
14 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 47 [47] 44 [44] 38 [38] 93 [93] 92 [92] 93 [93] 54 [54] 461
13 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 46 [46] 43 [43] 38 [38] 88 [88] 92 [92] 92 [92] 54 Bogey 453
21 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 47 [47] 43 [43] 37 [37] 92 [92] 92 [92] 94 [94] 54 Bogey 459
9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside | 46 [46] 43 [43] 38 [38] 87 [87] 94 [94] 91 [91] 54 Bogey 453
12 Karl 0'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 46 [46] 43 [43] 39 [39] 92 [92] 104 [94+10] | 94 [94] 54 [54] 472
6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 44 [44] 41 [41] 37 [37] 90 [90] 140 Max 90 [90] 54  Bogey 496
7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 45 [45] 45 [45] 38 [38] 95 [95] 96 [96] 94 [94] 56 [56] 469
10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King a4 [44] 41 [41] 38 [38] 88 [88] 87 [87] 88 [88] 54 [54] 440
15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 48 [48] 45 [45] 40 [40] 92 [92] 105 [95+10] | 93 [93] 55 [55] 478
18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 47 [47] 44 [44] 37 [37] 93 [93] 90 [90] 93 [93] 90 FAIL 494
50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 48 [48] 43 [43] 42 [42] 90 [90] 92 [92] 99 [99] 54 [54] 468
52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 52 [52] 45 [45] 40 [40] 98 [98] 97 [97] 99 [99] 56 [56] 487
57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 47 [47] 44 [44] 42 [42] 95 [95] 102  [92+10] | 99 [99] 54  Bogey 483
29 Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan 49 [49] 46 [46] 41 [41] 96 [96] 99 [99] 106  [106] 57 [57] 494
49 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 51 [51] 45 [45] 40 [40] 106 [96+10] | 107 [97+10] | 99 [99] 54 [54] 502
11 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 48 48] | 45 [as] | 41 [41] | 100 q100] | 104 [104] | 105 [105] | 90  FAIL 533
54 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch 50 [50] 56 [46+10]| 43 [43] 99 [99] 95 [95] 100 [100] 56 [56] 499
32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready| 46 [46] 45 [45] 45 [45] 107 [97+10] | 114 [104+10]| 100 [100] 58 [58] 515
33 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 51 [51] 47 [47] 41 [41] 108 [108] 99 [99] 96 [96] 56 [56] 498
27 David Young/Richard Nelson 50 [50] 58 [48+10]| 42 [42] 100 [100] 97 [97] 102 [102] 58 [58] 507
58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot 50 [50] 45 [45] 43 [43] 101 [101] 97 [97] 96 [96] 56 [56] 488
22 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 50 [50] 46 [46] 45 [45] 96 [96] 101 [101] 109 [109] 55 [55] 502
45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 51 [51] 48 [48] 43 [43] 100 [100] 98 [98] 108  [108] 57 [57] 505
28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 49 [49] 46 [46] 41 [41] 100 [100] 108 [98+10] | 104 [104] 58 [58] 506
60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 50 [50] 45 [45] 44 [44] 92 [92] 105 [95+10] | 96 [96] 54 Bogey 486
59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 48 [48] 45 [45] 49 [44+5] | 110 [100+10]| 98 [98] 105  [105] 55 [55] 510
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Test 8 Test9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Coh c| Time | Time

Tamnamore Haddens Starplan Rhone House Stockdales Hillkirk McSorleys Card2 | Card2

Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score (Time+pen] | Score (Time+pen] Total | Positi
42 Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee | 49 [49] 46 [46] 43 [43] 97 [97] 111 [101+10]| 103 [98+5] | 62 [62] 511 39
41 Jim Allen/John Erwin 51 [51] 49 [49] 45 [45] 98 [98] 100 [100] 102 [102] 62 [62] 507 36
46 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 47 [47] 56 [46+10]| 43 [43] 98 [98] 99 [99] 103  [103] 56 [56] 502 30
23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair 49 [49] 58 [48+10]| 53 [43+10]| 103 [103] 98 [98] 101  [101] 61 [61] 523 43
51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 56 [56] 46 [46] 41 [41] 100 [100] 99 [99] 104  [104] 69 [59+10] 515 40
36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw 55 [55] 66 FAIL 41 [41] 99 [99] 99 [99] 99 [99] 66 [66] 525 44
39 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 50 [50] 47 [47] 42 [42] 96 [96] 97 [97] 99 [99] 56 [56] 487 21
47 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe | 53 [53] 49 [49] 43 [43] 105 [105] 105 [105] 103 [103] 61 [61] 519 42
40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford 68 [68] 48 [48] 41 [41] 102 [102] 127 [107+20]| 103  [103] 59 [59] 548 51
24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 52 [52] 49 [49] 44 [44] 109 [109] 106 [106] 108 [108] 62 [62] 530 46
48 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 49 [49] 65 [45+20]| 47 [47] 94 [94] 95 [95] 120 FAIL 59 [59] 529 45
53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 65 [65] 48 [48] 44 [44] 101 [101] 100 [100] 112 [112] 62 [62] 532 47
55 Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan 49 [49] 66 FAIL 53  [43+10]| 100 [100] 108 [108] 120 [100+60]] 61 [61] 557 52
43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen 50 [50] 48 [48] 42 [42] 106 [106] 104 [104] 120 FAIL 63 [63] 533 48
37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin 54 [54] | 51 [51] 80 FAIL | 108 [108] | 116  [116] | 110 [110] | 69  [69] 588 53
30 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown 49 [49] 66 FAIL 42 [42] 95 [95] 95 [95] 98 [98] 55 [55] 500 29
31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson 51 [51] 48 [48] 44 [44] 100 [100] 99 [99] 104  [104] 56 [56] 502 30
34 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 70 Max | 1840 1 1836 [l 1885 1 1884 1 1886 (1 1854 (1 1800 | 13055 59
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 50 [50] 45 [45] 39 [39] 95 [95] 101 [101] 99 [99] 57 [57] 486 19
56 Jonathan White/Chris White 49 [49] 45 [45] 1836 [l 1885 1 1884 (1 1886 (1 1854 (1 9439 57
38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 46 [46] 42 [42] 46 [46] 89 [89] 91 [91] 97 [97] 54  Bogey 465 13
44 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 48 (48] 44 [44] 80 FAIL 92 [92] 92 [92] 120 FAIL 58 [58] 534 50
16 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 46 [46] 43 [43] 42 [42] 92 [92] 140 Max 1886 [1 1854 [1 1800 | 5903 55
20 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson 51 [51] 48 [48] 44 [44] 108 [108] 110 [110] | 1886 (1 1854 (1 1800 | 5901 54
4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 43 [43] 40 [40] 37 [37] 99 [99] 1884 1 1886 [ 1854 1 1800 | 7643 56
35 Alan Reid/William McMullan 46 [46] 54  [44+10]| 80 FAIL | 1885 (1 1884 [1 1886 (1 1854 (1 1800 | 9489 58
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 1843 1] 1840 [l 1836 1 1885 1 1884 1 1886 1 1854 1 1800 | 14828 [ #N/A
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Coh D Test 15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test 21 Coh E
[amnamore Re Haddens Starplan Rev | Stockdales RevRhone House Re Hillkirk McSorleys
Score ([Time +pen]] Score [Time +pen]| Score [Time +pen]] Score [Time+pen]| Score (Time+penl | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen]
5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummon 50 [50] 51 [41+10]| 40 [40] 84 Bogey| 84 [84] 86 [86] 54  Bogey
8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 48 [48] 39 [39] 40 [40] 87 [87] 98 [88+10]| 89 [89] 54  Bogey
26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 56 [56] 40 [40] 41 [41] 84 Bogey| 89 [89] 87 [87] 54  Bogey
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 48 [48] 41 [41] 47 [47] 84 [84] 102 [92+10]| 87 [87] 54  Bogey
1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 50 [50] 45 [40+5]| 49 [44+5]| 84 Bogey| 89 [89] 87 [87] 54  Bogey
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 49 [49] 39 [39] 41 [41] 84 Bogey| 88 [88] 89 [89] 54  Bogey
25 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 52 [52] 42 [42] 44 [44] 87 [87] 91 [91] 92 [92] 60  [55+5]
14 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 52 [52] 42 [42] 42 [42] 86 [86] 94 [94] 90 [90] 55 [55]
13 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 51 [51] 41 [41] 50 [45+5]| 87 [87] 88 [88] 90 [90] 54  Bogey
21 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 50 [50] 42 [42] 45 [45] 87 [87] 94 [94] 93 [93] 54 [54]
9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 49 [49] 53 [43+10]] 41 [41] 84 [84] 100 [90+10]| 90 [90] 54 [54]
12 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 50 [50] 43 [43] 46 [46] 84 Bogey| 94 [94] 93 [93] 54 [54]
6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 48 [48] 42 [42] 40 [40] 84 Bogey| 91 [91] 88 [88] 54  Bogey
7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50 [50] 44 [44] 43 [43] 89 [89] 97 [97] 94 [94] 57 [57]
10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 49 [49] 40 [40] 43 [43] 84 Bogey| 86 [86] 87 [87] 54 [54]
15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 52 [52] 45 [45] 45 [45] 86 [86] 92 [92] 93 [93] 55 [55]
18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 52 [52] 42 [42] 45 [45] 86 [86] 92 [92] 93 [93] 55 [55]
50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 54 [54] 42 [42] 48 [48] 85 [85] 94 [94] 93 [93] 55 [55]
52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 56 [56] 44 [44] 48 [48] 91 [91] 96 [96] 97 [97] 56 [56]
57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 52 [52] 43 [43] 47 [47] 86 [86] 107 [97+10]| 99 [99] 59  [54+5]
29 Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan 54 [54] 45 [45] 46 [46] 92 [92] 99 [99] 100  [100] 57 [57]
49 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 54 [54] 44 [44] 47 [47] 88 [88] 96 [96] 97 [97] 60  [55+5]
11 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 52 [52] 44 [44] 50 [50] 87 [87] 96 [96] 101  [101] 59 [59]
54 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch 54 [54] 46 [46] 49 [49] 86 [86] 99 [99] 98 [98] 56 [56]
32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready 53 [53] 44 [44] 48 [48] 89 [89] 97 [97] 100 [100] 55 [55]
33 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 59 [59] 48 [48] 48 [48] 93 [93] 99 [99] 98 [98] 58 [58]
27 David Young/Richard Nelson 57 [57] 46 [46] 48 [48] 93 [93] 101  [101] | 100 [100] 59 [59]
58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot 59 [59] 51 [46+5]| 46 [46] 92 [92] 108 [98+10]| 93 [93] 62  [57+5]
22 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 58 [58] 44 [44] 50 [50] 92 [92] 97 [97] 97 [97] 58 [58]
45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 57 [57] 46 [46] 49 [49] 90 [90] 98 [98] 103 [103] 71 [61+10]
28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 54 [54] 54 [44+10]| 48 [48] 91 [91] 115 [105+10]| 101  [101] 58 [58]
60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 56 [56] 42 [42] 80 FAIL 88 [88] 93 [93] 94 [94] 64  [59+5]
59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 56 [56] 56 [46+10]] 56 [51+5]| 89 [89] 100 [100] 106  [106] 56 [56]
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15

CohD| Test15 Test 16 Test 17 Test 18 Test 19 Test 20 Test21 | CohE| Time | Time
[amnamore Re Haddens Starplan Rev | Stockdales RevRhone House Re Hillkirk McSorleys Card3| Card3

Score [Time +pen]| Score [Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen]] Score (Time+pen]] Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total | iti
42 Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee 57 [57] 47 [47] 80 FAIL 95 [95] 99 [99] 97 [97] 62 [57+5] 537 45
41 Jim Allen/John Erwin 59 [59] 47 [47] 51 [51] 93 [93] 99 [99] 100 [100] 67 [67] 516 35
46 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 58 [58] 46 [46] 49 [49] 92 [92] 99 [99] 97 [97] 57 [57] 498 27
23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair 62 [62] 47 [47] 50 [50] 86 [86] 100 [100] 104  [104] 62 [57+5] 511 32
51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 62 [62] 47 [47] 49 [49] 93 [93] 103 [103] 102 [102] 60 [60] 516 35
36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw 57 [57] 46 [46] 54 [49+5]] 89 [89] 98 [98] 96 [96] 65 [60+5] 505 31
39 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 59 [59] 55 [45+10]| 47 [47] 90 [90] 98 [98] 96 [96] 55 [55] 500 28
47 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe 60 [60] 49 [49] 50 [50] 101 [101] | 107 [107] 101 [101] 59 [59] 527 41
40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford 70 [70] 47 [47] 47 [47] 94 [94] 102 [102] 100 [100] 64  [59+5] 524 40
24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 60 [60] 50 [50] 52 [52] 101 [101] | 112 [112] 108 [108] 66 [66] 549 48
48 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 59 [59] 48 [4345]| 48 [48] | 103 [98+5]| 117 [107+10]] 114 [109+5]| 57 [57] 546 47
53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 70 Max 49 [49] 50 [50] 94 [94] 102 [102] 108  [108] 62 [62] 535 44
55 Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan 56 [56] 66 FAIL 50 [50] 94 [94] 103  [103] 100 [100] 62 [62] 531 43
43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen 61 [61] 56 [46+10]| 43 [43] 97 [97] 109 [109] 120 FAIL 58 [58] 544 46
37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin 63 [63] 49 [49] 59 [59] | 103 [103] | 112 [112] 107  [107] 69 [69] 562 49
30 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown 52 [52] 66 FAIL 57 [52+5]| 87 [87] 103 [93+10]] 99 [99] 63 [63] 527 41
31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson 57 [57] 47 [47] 48 [48] 92 [92] 101  [101] | 104 [104] 66 [66] | 1800 | 2315 51
34 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 1560 | 58 [58] 42 [42] 45 [45] | 144 [90+60]|] 102 [92+10]| 120 [102+60] 57 [57] 2128 50
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 53 [53] 44 [44] 63 [63] | 1884 (1 1884 [1 1886 [1 1854 [ 1800 | 9468 53
56 Jonathan White/Chris White 70 Max 45 [45] 48 [48] 92 [92] 100 [100] | 1886 (1 1854 [ 1800 | 5895 52
38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 1800 | 1848 [ 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 [1 1886 [1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
44 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 1800 | 1848 (1 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 (1 1886 (1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
16 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 1800 | 1848 [ 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 [1 1886 [1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
20 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson 1800 | 1848 [ 1839 11 1840 11 1884 11 1884 11 1886 (1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 1800 | 1848 [ 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 [1 1886 [1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
35 Alan Reid/William McMullan 1800 | 1848 [l 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 (1 1886 (1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 1800 | 1848 (1 1839 (1 1840 (1 1884 (1 1884 (1 1886 (1 1854 [ 1800 | 16635 54
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 Test 25 Coh F| Time | Time
Tamnamore Rev| Starplan Rev | Stockdales Rev [Rhone House Rev Card4| Card4
Score [Time+pen] | Score ([Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen] Total | Position

5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummon{ 50 [50] 41 [41] 84 Bogey 82 [82] 257 1
8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 49 [49] 40 [40] 84 Bogey 87 [87] 260 3
26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 50 [50] 42 [42] 84 Bogey 86 [86] 262 6
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 48 [48] 42 [42] 84 Bogey 86 [86] 260 3
1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 48 [48] 42 [42] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 259 2
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 50 [50] 51 [41+10]| 84 Bogey 86 [86] 271 10
25 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 52 [52] 45 [45] 85 [85] 89 [89] 271 10
14 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 54 [54] 42 [42] 84 Bogey 91 [91] 271 10
13 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 53 [53] 45 [45] 85 [85] 86 [86] 269 8
21 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 50 [50] 44 [44] 84 Bogey 91 [91] 269 8
9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside | 50 [50] 41 [41] 84 Bogey 85 [85] 260 3
12 Karl 0'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 50 [50] 45 [45] 84 Bogey 94 [94] 273 14
6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 50 [50] 41 [41] 84 Bogey 89 [89] 264 7

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50 [50] 44 [44] 86 [86] 95 [95] 275 15
10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 50 [50] 80 FAIL 84 Bogey 96 [86+10] 310 45
15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 54 [54] 44 [44] 84 Bogey 90 [90] 272 13
18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 52 [52] 46 [46] 86 [86] 91 [91] 275 15
50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 52 [52] 47 [47] 84 Bogey 92 [92] 275 15
52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 57 [57] 47 [47] 84 Bogey 96 [96] 284 21
57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 51 [51] 47 [47] 84 Bogey | 103  [93+10] 285 22
29 Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan 55 [55] 46 [46] 89 [89] 95 [95] 285 22
49 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 52 [52] 47 [47] 85 [85] 95 [95] 279 18
11 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 52 [52] 51 [51] 85 [85] 98 [98] 286 24
54 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch 54 [54] 49 [49] 84 Bogey 96 [96] 283 20
32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready] 55 [55] 50 [50] 89 [89] 105 [95+10] 299 37
33 Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 61 [61] 48 [48] 89 [89] 96 [96] 294 30
27 David Young/Richard Nelson 57 [57] 46 [46] 86 [86] 98 [98] 287 25
58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot 58 [58] 51 [46+5] 90 [85+5] 98 [98] 297 33
22 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 60 [60] 48 [48] 89 [89] 93 [93] 290 27
45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 60 [60] 50 [50] 89 [89] 98 [98] 297 33
28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 57 [57] 50 [50] 90 [90] 101 [101] 298 35
60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 60 [60] 48 [48] 84 Bogey 90 [90] 282 19
59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 56 [56] 51 [51] 88 Bogey 98 [98] 293 29
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling Targa Rally

Test 22 Test 23 Test 24 Test 25 Coh F| Time | Time
Tamnamore Rev| Starplan Rev | Stockdales Rev |Rhone House Rev Card4 | Card4
Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total | Position
42 Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee | 57 [57] 50 [50] 90 [90] 95 [95] 292 28
41 Jim Allen/John Erwin 60 [60] 50 [50] 93 [93] 101 [101] 304 42
46 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 56 [56] 54 [49+5] 88 [88] 98 [98] 296 32
23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair 52 [52] 60 [50+10]| 88 [88] 99 [99] 299 37
51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 62 [62] 48 [48] 90 [90] 98 [98] 298 35
36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw 59 [59] 47 [47] 89 [89] 94 [94] 289 26
39 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 61 [61] 80 FAIL 88 [88] 96 [96] 325 49
47 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe | 60 [60] 44 [44] 93 [93] 104 [104] 301 40
40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford 67 [67] 46 [46] 90 [90] 98 [98] 301 40
24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 61 [61] 51 [51] 84 Bogey | 109 [109] 305 43
48 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 65 651 | 47 1471 | 84  Bogey | 123 [113+10] 319 47
53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 70 Max 50 [50] 89 [89] 101 [101] 310 45
55 Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan 58 [58] 49 [49] 91 [91] 101 [101] 299 37
43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen 62 [62] 49 [49] 93 [93] 103 [103] 307 44
37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin 62 [62] 53 [53] 97 [97] 110 [110] 322 48
30 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown 1848 [1 1840 [1 1884 1 1882 11 1800 | 9254 50
31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson 1848 ] 1840 [1 1884 [ 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
34 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 69 [69] 47 [42+5] 85 [85] 94 [94] 295 31
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 1848 1 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
56 Jonathan White/Chris White 1848 1 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 1848 1 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
44 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 1848 1 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
16 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 1848 ] 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
20 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson 1848 M 1840 1 1884 0 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 1848 1 1840 1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
35 Alan Reid/William McMullan 1848 [1 1840 [1 1884 1 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 1848 1 1840 1 1884 [ 1882 (1 1800 | 9254 50
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Results for each Time Card

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank
1 5 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 436 1 435 1 449 4 257 1 1577
2 8  Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 442 2 448 7 455 6 260 3 1605
3 26 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 460 5 436 3 451 5 262 6 1609
4 3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 449 3 439 4 463 10 260 3 1611
5 1  Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 465 8 435 1 458 7 259 2 1617
6 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 464 7 444 6 444 2 271 10 1623
7 25  Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 460 5 455 10 468 14 271 10 1654
8 14  Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 467 9 461 12 461 8 271 10 1660
9 13  Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 479 15 453 8 461 8 269 8 1662
10 21  Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 474 12 459 11 465 12 269 8 1667
11 9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 494 19 453 8 471 16 260 3 1678
12 12 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 471 10 472 16 464 11 273 14 1680
13 6  Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 479 15 496 26 447 3 264 7 1686
14 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 474 12 469 15 474 18 275 15 1692
15 10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 500 24 440 5 443 1 310 45 1693
16 15 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 486 18 478 17 468 14 272 13 1704
17 18 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 473 11 494 24 465 12 275 15 1707
18 50 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 500 24 468 14 471 16 275 15 1714
19 52 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 494 19 487 21 488 21 284 21 1753
20 57 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 508 31 483 18 493 24 285 22 1769
21 29  Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan 498 22 494 24 493 24 285 22 1770
22 49  Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 512 32 502 30 486 19 279 18 1779
23 11  Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 476 14 533 48 489 23 286 24 1784
24 54  Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch 516 36 499 28 488 21 283 20 1786
25 32 Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready 494 19 515 40 486 19 299 37 1794
26 33  Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly 506 27 498 27 503 29 294 30 1801
27 27  David Young/Richard Nelson 507 29 507 36 504 30 287 25 1805
28 58 Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot 512 32 488 23 511 32 297 33 1808
29 22  Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 538 47 502 30 496 26 290 27 1826
30 45 Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton 515 35 505 34 514 34 297 33 1831
31 28 Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham 507 29 506 35 521 39 298 35 1832
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Dungannon Motor Club

Pos

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Num Driver/Navigator

60
59
42
41
46
23
51
36
39
47
40
24
48
53
55
43
37
30
31
34
17
56
38
44
16
20

35
19

Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty

Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee
Jim Allen/John Erwin

Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson

Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair
Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell
Liam Shaw/John Shaw

Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon

Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe
Alister Barker/Arnold Telford
Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin
Kenny Martin/Philip Coote

Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe

Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan
Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen
Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin
Mark Mc Keown/lvan Mc Keown
Daniel Henderson/John Henderson
Mark Brien/Anna Brien

Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg
Jonathan White/Chris White

Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth
Michael Rice/Darragh Rice

Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann
Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson
Norman Ferguson/B Mooney

Alan Reid/William McMullan

Simon Brien/Mark Wright

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net

Score
557

524
514
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481
526
457
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9477

Time Card 1

Springfling Targa Rally

Results for each Time Card

Rank
54

38
34
42
55
41
46
51
56
50
42
40
42
49
48
58
59
52
45
53
26
23
27
56
17
39

37
60

Score
486

510
511
507
502
523
515
525
487
519
548
530
529
532
557
533
588
500
502
13055
486
9439
465
534
5903
5901
7643
9489
14828

Time Card 2

Rank
19

38
39
36
30
43
40
44
21
42
51
46
45
47
52
48
53
29
30
59
19
57
13
50
55
54
56
58
60

Score
517

519
537
516
498
511
516
505
500
527
524
549
546
535
531
544
562
527
2315
2128
9468
5895
16635
16635
16635
16635
16635
16635
16635
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Rank
37

38
45
35
27
32
35
31
28
41
40
48
47
44
43
46
49
41
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50
53
52
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

Score
282

293
292
304
296
299
298
289
325
301
301
305
319
310
299
307
322
9254
9254
295
9254
9254
9254
9254
9254
9254
9254
9254
9254

Time Card 4

Rank
19

29
28
42
32
37
35
26
49
40
40
43
47
45
37
44
48
50
50
31
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
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1842
1846
1854
1857
1858
1862
1866
1873
1883
1898
1903
1911
1924
1926
1929
1959
2076
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club

Pos Num Driver/Navigator

Score

Springfling Targa Rally

Results after each Time Card

Rank

Score

Rank

Score

Time Card 3

Rank

Score

Time Card 4

Rank

18 Apr 15

1 5
2 8
3 26
4 3
5 1
6 2
7 25
8 14
9 13
10 21
11 9
12 12
13 6
14 7
15 10
16 15
17 18
18 50
19 52
20 57
21 29
22 49
23 11
24 54
25 32
26 33
27 27
28 58
29 22
30 45
31 28

Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond
Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont
Mark Faulkner/David Crossen
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan

Allan Harryman/Suz Graham

David Crothers/Barbara Kane

Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy
Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee

Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside
Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin
Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside
Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes
Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair

Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair

Steven Ferguson/Mark King

Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson
Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey
Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson

Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park

Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew
Arthur Mc Mullan/Adam Mc Mullan
Steven Cromie/Chris Henry

Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher

Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch
Rodney Mc Cready/Shiralee Mc Cready
Ronnie Boyd/Tristan Kelly

David Young/Richard Nelson

Niall Mc Kenna/Bill Arbuthnot
Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes

Corey Hamilton/Ross Hamilton

Sean Devlin/Kirk Graham
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871
890
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1320
1345
1347
1351
1358
1352
1383
1389
1393
1398
1418
1407
1422
1417
1383
1432
1432
1439
1469
1484
1485
1500
1498
1503
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Results after each Time Card

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4
Score Rank Score Rank RENL Rank
32 60 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 557 54 1043 38 1560 35 1842 32 1842
33 59 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 524 38 1034 34 1553 32 1846 33 1846
34 42  Kevin McNamee/Redmond Mcnamee 514 34 1025 33 1562 36 1854 34 1854
35 41 Jim Allen/John Erwin 530 42 1037 36 1553 32 1857 35 1857
36 46  Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson 562 55 1064 45 1562 36 1858 36 1858
37 23 Will McAlistair/Harry McAlistair 529 41 1052 39 1563 38 1862 37 1862
38 51 Robert Allingham/Thomas Maxwell 537 46 1052 39 1568 39 1866 38 1866
39 36 Liam Shaw/John Shaw 554 51 1079 48 1584 41 1873 39 1873
40 39  Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 571 56 1058 43 1558 34 1883 40 1883
41 47  Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe 551 50 1070 46 1597 42 1898 41 1898
42 40 Alister Barker/Arnold Telford 530 42 1078 47 1602 43 1903 42 1903
43 24 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 527 40 1057 42 1606 45 1911 43 1911
44 48  Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 530 42 1059 44 1605 44 1924 44 1924
45 53 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe 549 49 1081 49 1616 46 1926 45 1926
46 55  Francis Rhatigan/Tom Rhatigan 542 48 1099 50 1630 47 1929 46 1929
47 43 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen 575 58 1108 52 1652 48 1959 47 1959
48 37 Richard Pender/Mark Mc Loughlin 604 59 1192 53 1754 49 2076 48 2076
30 Mark Mc Keown/lvan Mc Keown 555 52 1055 41 1582 40 10836 49 DNF
31 Daniel Henderson/John Henderson 533 45 1035 35 3350 50 12604 50 DNF
34  Mark Brien/Anna Brien 556 53 13611 59 15739 52 16034 51 DNF
17 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 503 26 989 21 10457 51 19711 52 DNF
56 Jonathan White/Chris White 499 23 9938 57 15833 53 25087 53 DNF
38 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 506 27 971 18 17606 54 26860 54 DNF
44  Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 571 56 1105 51 17740 55 26994 55 DNF
16  Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 481 17 6384 54 23019 56 32273 56 DNF
20  Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson 526 39 6427 55 23062 57 32316 57 DNF
4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 457 4 8100 56 24735 58 33989 58 DNF
35  Alan Reid/William McMullan 521 37 10010 58 26645 59 35899 59 DNF
19 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 9477 60 24305 60 40940 60 50194 60 DNF
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Top 10 test times (and ties)

Test 2: Haddens Test 3: Starplan Test 4: Rhone House

1 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond

1  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 44 2 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 41 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 37 2 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 89
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 45 3 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 42 3 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 38 2 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 89
3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 45 3 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 42 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 38 4 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 90
3 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 45 5 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 43 3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 38 4 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 90
6 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 46 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 43 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38 4 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 90
6 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 46 5 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 43 7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 39 7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 91
6 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 46 8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 44 7 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 39 7 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 91
9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane a7 8 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 44 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 39 9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 92
9 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 47 8 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 44 7 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 39 10 Alan Reid/William McMullan 93
9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair a7 8 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 44 7 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 39

9 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 47

9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 47

9 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 47

9 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 47

9 Simon Brien/Mark Wright 47

9 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 47

Test 5: Stockdales Test 6: Hillkirk Test 7: McSorleys Test 8: Tamnamore

1 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney
2  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 83 2 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 89 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 54 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 44
3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 85 2 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 89 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 54 2 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 44
3 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 85 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 90 1 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 54 2  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 44
5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 87 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 91 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 54 2 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 44
5 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 87 5 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 91 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 54 2 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 44
7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 88 7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 92 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 54 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 44
8 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 89 8 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 93 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 54 2 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 44
8 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 89 8 Alan Reid/William McMullan 93 1 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher 54 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 45
10 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 90 10 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 94 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 54 9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 45
10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 90 1 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 54
10 Terence Dillon/Donard Mc Cann 90 1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 54

1 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 54

1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 54
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Top 10 test times (and ties)

Test 9: Haddens Test 10: Starplan Test 11: Rhone House Test 12: Stockdales

1 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 40 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 36 1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 85 2  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 85
3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 41 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 36 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 87 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 87
3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 41 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 37 3 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 87 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 88
3 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 41 4 Norman Ferguson/B Mooney 37 3 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 87 4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 88
3 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 41 4 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 37 3 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 87 6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 89
3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 41 4 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 37 7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 88 7 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 90
8 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 4 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 37 7 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 88 7 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 90
8 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 42 4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 37 7 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 88 9 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 91
8 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 42 10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 38 10 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 89 10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 92
10 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 38 10 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 89 10 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 92
10 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 38 10 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 92
10 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 38 10 Michael Rice/Darragh Rice 92
10 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 38 10 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 92
10 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 38

Test 13: Hillkirk Test 14: McSorleys Test 15: Tamnamore Rev Test 16: Haddens

1  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane
2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 87 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 54 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 48 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 39
2 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 87 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 54 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 48 3 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 40
4 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 88 1  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 54 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 49 3 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 40
4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 88 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 54 4 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 49 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 41
4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 88 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 54 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 49 5 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 41
7 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 90 1 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 54 7 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 50 7 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 42
8 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 91 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 54 7  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 50 7 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 42
9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 92 1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 54 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50 7 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 42
9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 92 1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 54 7 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 50 7 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 42
1 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 54 7 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 50 7 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 42
1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 54 7 Mark Brien/Anna Brien 42
1 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 54 7 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 42
1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 54 7 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 42
1 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth 54
1 Steven Cromie/Chris Henry 54
1 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 54
1 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 54
1 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 54
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling Targa Rally 18 Apr 15
Top 10 test times (and ties)

Test 17: Starplan Rev Test 18: Stockdales Rev Test 19: Rhone House Rev Test 20: Hillkirk

1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond
1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 40 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 84 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 86 2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 87
1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 40 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 84 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 88 2 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 87
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 41 1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 84 3 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 88 2 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 87
4 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 41 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 84 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 89 2 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 87
4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 41 1 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 84 5 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 89 6 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 88
7 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 42 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 84 7 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 91 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 89
8 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 43 1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 84 7 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 91 7 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 89
8 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 43 1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 84 9 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 92 9 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 90
8 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen 43 10 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 85 9 Richard Swanston/Ciaran Carey 92 9 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 90
9 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 90

Test 21: McSorleys Test 22: Tamnamore Rev Test 23: Starplan Rev Test 24: Stockdales Rev

1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 1 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham
1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 54 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 48 2  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 41 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 84
1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 54 3 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 49 2 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 41 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 84
1  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 54 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 50 2 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 41 1  Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 84
1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 54 4 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 50 5 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 42 1 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 84
1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 54 4 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 50 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 42 1 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 84
1 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 54 4 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 50 5 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 42 1 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 84
1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 54 4 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 50 5 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 42 1 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 84
1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 54 4 Steven Ferguson/Mark King 50 9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 44 1 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 84
1 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 54 4 Karl O'Donoghue/Evin Hughes 50 9 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 44 1 Bryan Mutch/Ken Mc Entee 84
1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 54 4 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 50 9 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 44 1 Drew Wylie/Jonathon Charlesson 84
1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 54 4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 50 9 Glynn Mc Combe/Dorothy Mc Combe 44 1 Damien Mooney/Seamus McGuckin 84
1 Maurice Eakin/Vanessa Eakin 84
1 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 84
1 Kenny Martin/Philip Coote 84
1 Mark Stewart/Alan Gilkinson 84
1 Robert Woodside Jnr/Bruce Drummond 82 1 Paul Cartmill/Adrian Park 84
2 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 85 1 Graham O Donoghue/lan Mc Culloch 84
2 Robert Woodside Snr/Paul Woodside 85 1 Jason Dobbin/Cathal Mulgrew 84
4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 86 1 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 84
4 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 86
4 Tim Woodside/Gary Woodside 86
4 Mark Faulkner/David Crossen 86
8 Ashley Lamont/Geoffrey Lamont 87
9 Simon Woodside/Andrew Blair 89
9 Paul Williamson/Connor Kennedy 89
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